
FIU (7-9-0, 5-3-0) -vs- FAU (3-10-4, 1-4-3)
10/2013 at Boca Raton, FL (FAU Soccer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 74:37 (YELLOW), #19 STEWART, Sara (FIU)   74:58 (YELLOW), #15 McNAMARA, Crystal (FIU)   81:08 (YELLOW),
#11 HERNANDEZ, Caroline (FIU)   

Date: 10/2013
Attendance: 365
Stadium: FAU Soccer Stadium
Officials: Referee, Jose DaSilva   Asst. Referee, Mark Cahen   Paul
Berg   Alt. Official, Marie Amatulli   Timekeeper, Brandon
Fleming   Scorer, Justin Johnson   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
FIU 1 0 1
FAU 0 0 0

FIU 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 PLASENCIA, Vanessa 0 0 0 0
5 VOLZ, Johanna 0 0 0 0
6 EGAN, Marie 0 0 0 0
7 LOPEZ, Kim 4 1 0 0
9 SHIM, Ashleigh 1 0 0 1
11 HERNANDEZ, Caroline 0 0 0 0
14 ROBINSON, Alyssa 1 0 0 0
15 McNAMARA, Crystal 1 1 1 0
16 DiPERNA, Nicole 1 0 0 0
19 STEWART, Sara 1 1 0 1
22 JONES, Jazmin 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM null, null 0 0 0 0
3 COVINGTON, Page 0 0 0 0
4 MORRIS, Morgan 0 0 0 0
12 CRIST, Ellen 0 0 0 0
13 STABLEIN, Marlena 0 0 0 0
17 McMURTRIE, Talia 2 2 0 0
18 WEINHARDT, Madlen 1 1 0 0
25 PALACIO, Jessica 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 6 1 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 PLASENCIA, Vanessa 90:00 0 8

Totals 0 8

FAU 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

1 SANCHEZ, Sophie 0 0 0 0
3 RUSSO, Marisa 1 0 0 0
6 ONGTENGCO, Yazmin 0 0 0 0
9 EMSLIE, Claire 4 3 0 0
12 DANGREMOND, Dani 1 1 0 0
13 ODATO, Amanda 1 1 0 0
17 ZWETSCH, Courtney 0 0 0 0
23 ENGLERT, Katie 2 0 0 0
29 PARRY, Kelsey 0 0 0 0
30 NGUYEN, Danelle 1 1 0 0
41 MBALA, Olivia 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 NASH, Brittney 0 0 0 0
5 SOSA, Gabriella 0 0 0 0
8 SORRELS, Taylor 2 1 0 0
10 RICE, Lindsey 0 0 0 0
15 CARDENAS, Alexandra 0 0 0 0
20 FAULKNER, Kayla 0 0 0 0
21 TOMLINSON, Sydney 1 1 0 0
22 TAYLOR, Julie 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 8 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
17 ZWETSCH, Courtney 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
FIU 6 6 12
FAU 4 9 13

Saves By Period
FIU 3 5 8
FAU 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
FIU 3 2 5
FAU 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
FIU 2 5 7
FAU 5 6 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
16:17 FIU McNAMARA, Crystal STEWART, Sara , SHIM, Ashleigh cross led to kick behind defense, beat k



Time Play By Play
00:00 PLASENCIA, Vanessa at goalie for FIU.
00:00 ZWETSCH, Courtney at goalie for FAU.
-- Foul on FAU.
07:13 Shot by FAU EMSLIE, Claire, SAVE PLASENCIA, Vanessa.
07:44 Offside against FIU.
10:23 Shot by FAU ENGLERT, Katie BLOCKED.
15:59 FAU substitution: CARDENAS, Alexandra for ONGTENGCO, Yazmin.
16:17 GOAL by FIU McNAMARA, Crystal (FIRST GOAL), Assist by STEWART, Sara and SHIM, Ashleigh.

FIU 1, FAU 0
-- *cross led to kick behind defense, beat keeper high
20:27 Corner kick by FAU ODATO, Amanda [20:27].
22:18 FIU substitution: McMURTRIE, Talia for MORRIS, Morgan.
23:16 FAU substitution: FAULKNER, Kayla for NGUYEN, Danelle.
26:44 Shot by FIU LOPEZ, Kim BLOCKED.
27:09 FAU substitution: SOSA, Gabriella for ENGLERT, Katie.
27:33 Corner kick by FIU LOPEZ, Kim [27:33].
27:55 Shot by FIU LOPEZ, Kim HIGH.
-- Foul on FAU.
29:46 FAU substitution: TOMLINSON, Sydney for SANCHEZ, Sophie.
31:03 Shot by FIU LOPEZ, Kim, SAVE ZWETSCH, Courtney.
-- Foul on FAU.
-- Foul on FAU.
33:28 FAU substitution: RICE, Lindsey for RUSSO, Marisa.
-- Foul on FIU.
35:08 Shot by FAU DANGREMOND, Dani, SAVE PLASENCIA, Vanessa.
-- Foul on FAU.
36:40 FAU substitution: SORRELS, Taylor for EMSLIE, Claire.
-- Foul on FIU.
39:27 Corner kick by FIU LOPEZ, Kim [39:27].
39:31 Shot by FIU DiPERNA, Nicole BLOCKED.
39:36 FIU substitution: MORRIS, Morgan for McNAMARA, Crystal.
39:36 FIU substitution: WEINHARDT, Madlen for LOPEZ, Kim.
39:54 Corner kick by FIU WEINHARDT, Madlen [39:54].
41:24 Shot by FIU WEINHARDT, Madlen, SAVE ZWETSCH, Courtney.
41:40 FAU substitution: TAYLOR, Julie for FAULKNER, Kayla.
44:53 Shot by FAU SORRELS, Taylor, SAVE PLASENCIA, Vanessa.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
47:48 Shot by FAU ODATO, Amanda, SAVE PLASENCIA, Vanessa.
50:08 Shot by FAU SORRELS, Taylor WIDE.
51:53 Corner kick by FAU ODATO, Amanda [51:53].
52:29 Shot by FAU EMSLIE, Claire, SAVE PLASENCIA, Vanessa.
-- Foul on FAU.
56:07 Corner kick by FAU EMSLIE, Claire [56:07].
56:31 Shot by FAU ENGLERT, Katie BLOCKED.
-- Foul on FAU.
59:01 FAU substitution: DANGREMOND, Dani for ODATO, Amanda.
59:58 Shot by FIU LOPEZ, Kim WIDE.
60:15 Corner kick by FIU SHIM, Ashleigh [60:15].
60:33 Shot by FIU STEWART, Sara, SAVE ZWETSCH, Courtney.
62:17 FIU substitution: COVINGTON, Page for HERNANDEZ, Caroline.
62:17 FIU substitution: ROBINSON, Alyssa for SHIM, Ashleigh.
62:17 FIU substitution: STABLEIN, Marlena for DiPERNA, Nicole.
62:17 FIU substitution: CRIST, Ellen for MORRIS, Morgan.
-- Foul on FAU.
-- Foul on FAU.
66:03 Shot by FAU EMSLIE, Claire, SAVE PLASENCIA, Vanessa.
66:15 Shot by FIU McMURTRIE, Talia, SAVE ZWETSCH, Courtney.
69:12 Offside against FIU.
69:35 FAU substitution: TOMLINSON, Sydney for SORRELS, Taylor.
70:10 Shot by FAU EMSLIE, Claire HIGH.



-- Foul on FIU.
72:10 Shot by FIU McMURTRIE, Talia, SAVE ZWETSCH, Courtney.
-- Foul on FIU.
74:10 Shot by FAU RUSSO, Marisa WIDE.
74:27 FIU substitution: PALACIO, Jessica for LOPEZ, Kim.
74:27 FIU substitution: DiPERNA, Nicole for CRIST, Ellen.
74:37 FIU substitution: McNAMARA, Crystal for VOLZ, Johanna.
74:37 Yellow card on FIU STEWART, Sara.
-- Foul on FAU.
74:37 Shot by FAU TOMLINSON, Sydney, SAVE PLASENCIA, Vanessa.
74:37 FAU substitution: ODATO, Amanda for CARDENAS, Alexandra.
74:37 FAU substitution: NASH, Brittney for ENGLERT, Katie.
74:37 FAU substitution: NGUYEN, Danelle for SOSA, Gabriella.
74:37 Header Shot by FAU NGUYEN, Danelle, SAVE PLASENCIA, Vanessa.
-- Foul on FIU.
74:58 Yellow card on FIU McNAMARA, Crystal.
79:04 Shot by FIU ROBINSON, Alyssa BLOCKED.
79:25 FIU substitution: HERNANDEZ, Caroline for STABLEIN, Marlena.
79:39 Corner kick by FIU EGAN, Marie [79:39].
-- Foul on FAU.
81:08 Yellow card on FIU HERNANDEZ, Caroline.
82:27 FAU substitution: SORRELS, Taylor for TOMLINSON, Sydney.
82:27 FAU substitution: TAYLOR, Julie for ODATO, Amanda.
82:27 FIU substitution: VOLZ, Johanna for McNAMARA, Crystal.
82:27 FIU substitution: SHIM, Ashleigh for PALACIO, Jessica.
-- Foul on FIU.
84:17 Corner kick by FAU EMSLIE, Claire [84:17].
-- Foul on FIU.
89:34 Shot by FIU SHIM, Ashleigh BLOCKED.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


